CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 2230

A RESOLUTION in regard to LID No. 161 for improvements within the area 100 feet on each side of the centerline of Northeast 8th Street between 100th Avenue Northeast and 108th Avenue Northeast, by the installation of underground electrical and telephone transmission lines, traffic and signal systems, sidewalks and landscaping; and authorizing the issuance of revenue warrants for payment of expenses for said improvements.

WHEREAS, the City Council did on the 27th day of March, 1972, pass Ordinance No. 1785 for improvement within the area 100 feet on each side of the centerline of Northeast 8th Street between 100th Avenue Northeast and 109th Avenue Northeast, by the installation of underground electrical and telephone transmission lines, traffic signal systems, sidewalks and landscaping, and did create Local Improvement District No. 161 therefore; and,

WHEREAS, a contract for the work has been let, the work has progressed and LID revenue warrants for this project have been previously issued as follows:

Warrant Nos.	1 through 2, dated October 30, 1973	\$ 7,140.21
Warrant Nos.	3 through 9, dated November 12, 1973	30,274.65
	10 through 14, dated December 3, 1973	22,704.60

and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works, in writing has approved for payment the following:

National Bank of Commerce, retainage investment	\$ 2,520.73
Mist'er Rain Inc.	921,04
Jim Evans	72,75
K.C. Dept. of Public Works	82,00
Tom Russell	5,28
Peter Sirmais	20,76
David Mowat Co.	10,883,43
National Bank of Commerce	1,209.27
Westcoast Electric	8,994.82

now, therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the administrative personnel and proper officials for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington are authorized to proceed with the issuance of revenue warrants in the amount of \$24,710.09. Said warrants to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of the contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project, said warrants to be issued against Local Improvement Fund, District No. 161.

PASSED by the City Council this ______ day of December, 1973 and signed in authentication of its passage this ______ /7 day of December, 1973.

(SEAL)

Richard M. Foreman, Mayor

~~~<del>~</del>~

Patricia K. Weber, City Clerk